Pilot Operated
Directional Control Valves
DG5S4-10**-53   DG4S4-01-50 Air Gap Pilot Valve
DG5S4-10**-80 DG4S4-01-60 Wet Armature Pilot Valve
DG5S4 -10** -90 DG4V-3S-60 Pilot Valve
DG5S4 -10** -100 DG4V-3-60 Pilot Valve, High Performance
NFPA D10, ISO-4401-10
Тольятти (8482)63-91-07

valves with code P* only)
S5 - Free leads (available on valves with
coil type code F only)
S6 - LVDT type DC switch with Pg7
connector plug
Coil type
U - ISO 4400
F - Flying lead
SP1 - Single 6,3 mm spade to IEC 760
SP2 - Dual 6,3 mm spade to IEC 760
Electrical connections
(Code F coil only, see pages 15 & 16)
T - Wired terminal block
PA - Insta-plug male receptacle only
PB - Insta-plug male & female
receptacle
PA3 - NFPA 3-pin connector
PA5 - NFPA 5-pin connector
Blank - Omit if not required
Housing
(Code F coil only)
W - 1/2 NPT thread wiring housing
J - 20 mm thread wiring housing
Blank - Omit if not required
Solenoid indicator lights
(Code F coil w/Code T electrical
connections only)
L - Indicator lights
Blank - Omit if not required
10
11
12
18
8
9
13
16
9 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
7
23
17
Coil identification
A - 110V/50 Hz
B - 110V/50 Hz, 120V/60 Hz
C - 220V/50 Hz
D - 230V/50 Hz, 240V/60 Hz
G - 12V DC
H - 24V DC
DJ - 98V DC
P - 110V DC
Pilot valve tank pressure rating
2 - 10 bar (145 psi) DG4V3-60 with S3,
S4, or S5 spool indicator switch
4 - 70 bar (1000 psi) hazardous model
5 - 100 bar (1450 psi) DG4V3S-60
6 - 160 bar (2285 psi) DG4V3-60 with
AC solenoids and optional S6 spool
indicator switch
6 - 207 bar (3000 psi) DG4V3-60 with
DC solenoids and optional S6 spool
indicator switch
21 2219 Pilot valve port orifices
Code Orifice Diameter
*00 - Solid plug
*03 - 0,30 mm (0.012 in)
*06 - 0,60 mm (0.024 in)
*08 - 0,80 mm (0.030 in)
*10 - 1,00 mm (0.040 in)
*13 - 1,30 mm (0.050 in)
*15 - 1,50 mm (0.060 in)
*20 - 2,00 mm (0.080 in)
*23 - 2,30 mm (0.090 in)
Blank - Omit if not required